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FRAMEGMISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS T

1 [20003569 | kit UPPER COVER 1
2 110003883 | Fi=i4y SCREW 6
3 20003592 |/AEqE LEFT COVER 1
4 (10003883 |[/AiistB4T SCREW 2
5 120003383 |ZEiEHR LEFT COVER B 1
6 10003883 |Z& i BRIEAT SCREW 4
7120003373 | BRERAT B THREAD TAKE UP_LEVER COVER 1
8 110003883 | BKLEAFEHY IRET SCREW 1
9 120003379 |ffiikx FRONT COVER 1
10 10003883 [t igs] SCREW 3
11 [20003595 |j5& MOTER COVER 1
12 110003827 |J& SHIg4T SCREW M5 L=16 4
13 10003446 |=4kk OIL TUBE HOLDER 1
14 [10003399 [Higk Jei2kT SCREW M4 L=10 1
15 (20003380 |53 REAR COVER 1
16 (10003883 |J i h24] SCREW 4
17 120000226  |JEHR A 56 AR 4144 HOOK OIL SHIELD COVER COMPL. 1
18 110003881  |JEEHR A s A MRE] HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5%6 2
19 (10005987 [$%thibrk GROUNDING SYMBOL 1
20 10003399 | A5 £k4t 4T SCREW M4 L=6 1
21 110003359 |kt THREAD GUIDE TROUGH 1
22 110003419 |45 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE A 1
23 110003396  [24T SCREW M5 L=8 2
24 (10003423 |/-&k#H TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B 1
25 110003873 | Fid&k4y NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 1
26 10008936 |z 4R sk SAFETY LABEL 12 1
27 110003426 | JECHR I d6 AR RUBBER PLUG 1
28 10000091 5 AV 2E PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 2
29 (10003399 [#B&T SCREW M4 L=6 6
30 110011136 |5 ¥ i s il 2 RUBBER PLUG 1
31 |10011099 [z RUBBER PLUG 2
32 10003880 |JEEHR i dii yihi RUBBER PLUG 1
33 10011099 |ZE RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 3
34 10003871 |ZE PLUG 2
35 110003402  |HL LB aEIBET SCREW M6 L=10 4
36 (10003832 )i Ei I8 ET HEXAGON BOLT 4
37 10011232  [ZEEHYSERET SCREW M6 L=6 2
38 10003870 | shTEIR4f: SWITCH ASM. 1
39 (10003875 [mishFFIeZlEiRE] SCREW 2
40 10000131 | Fyegkgesnor PRE TENSION CONTROLLER ASM. 1
41 110000167 |PIRE ik £ktE THREAD GUIDE BAR 1
42 (10003878 | BED BASE 1
43 (20003381 |JicJRE J w5 AR BED REAR COVER 1
44 110003358 |H1Zk3)k CABLE CLAMP 1
45 (10000405 |mhZE RUBBER PLUG 2
46 110003413 | MR B o8 22 b VCS STUD A 1
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47 110003397 | Abe 22 3% BLH 14 FINGER GUARD 1
48 (10003347 [MLkgxkEE HINGE BUSH 1
49 (10003884 |iE4%4Y HINGE PIN 2
50 10003443 MLk )58 5E HINGE PLATE A 1
51 110003831 |HLkuiiksE HINGE PLATE B 1
52 110005504 |35 i2 EE NUT M6 8
53 110003888 | zz 4 IT <4t SAFETY SWITCH COVER 1
54 (10003395 [ REBf IR ET S v WASHER 6. 1X18. 5X2 4
55 (10003453  [#4uhiR OIL SHIELD 1
56 |10003415 |JEREFAIT RUBBER A 2
57 10003829 [JEHEK F CUSHION 1
58 10003415 |Ji AT RUBBER 1
59 10003451 | Jec JAE [R] 7 STOPPER RUBBER 1
60 110003357  |JE B E RUBBER CUSHION (B) 4
61 110003350 | ML SKEREEG IS RUBBER HINGE 1
62 10003875 |#4uhibdR4T SCREW 1
63 110003353 | Aiqdk CLOTH PLATE WASHER 1
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FRAMEE&MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS IT

= =
}?0% Parl%ltj;o. ik Description B
1 |10000650 | J& 2k Wi pk ek ASSY AT SOLENOID 1
2 [10000742 |3&EEAT AT SHAFT 1
3 110000651 | Je2k i i e e AT SHAFT HOLDER 1
4110000652 | &£k o a4 el RETAINING RING 1
5 110000755 |Jesk=/pd% DISK STOPPER 1
6 [10000756 |Jeskdssh i DISK STOPPER HOLDER CAP 1
7 10003399 | gk JeigsT SCREW M4 L=6 4
8 110000754 | EHATIEREET IR B NUT 2
9 110000743 |4hsi24T SCREW 3
10 [10000731 |#a%% ) ig4] SCREW M4 1=8 1
11 [10005139 |2k fEEkizET SCREW M L=8 3
12 10013019 |4 p8 24 ) SCREW 2
13 110000746 | Je2k iy FRiB4T SCREW M3 L=4 1
14 110011232 | Jeck s S EIZES SCREW M6 L=6 1
15 (10009471 |3 Rk g L) NUT 1
16 [10005415 |8k CRE] #4 SPRING WASHER 1
17 110001122 |4k LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER 4
18 [10000069 |Hkeks TAKE-UP SPRING 1
19 [10000749 |22k 2% 3 THREAD TENSION POST BASE 1
20 [10000753 | EREATHELRE THREAD TENSION SHAFT COLLAR 2
21 110000732 | 3¢ 2% v gk 14 Pl THRUST COLLAR 1
22 110007123 | ZEpp 3 BB LT UTT SUSPENSION' SCREW 9 1
23 110000766 | —=4pdk4A4E ASSY. THREAD TENSION POST 1
24 110000741 |4 N 42k v GUIDE PLATE 1
25 10000752 |4k Ahea sy BUSHING 1
26 (20000299 | Wk AL 8 H 411 THREAD BREAK DETECTOR A 1
27 10000744 |2k gedH 1t ASSY BOBBIN THREAD WINDER 1
28 110011096 | #2542k gt BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. 1
29 [10004497 |[#HIHR ADJUSTING PLATE 1
30 10004486 |3k f VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER 2
31 |10013038 | ZEck 28 ™% Hili 14 P8l E-RING 1
32 110004494 |7f% PRESSER FOOT SPRING 1
33 110000822 « | Lkl ik BOBBIN CUSHION 1
34 |10006151 |5k BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPLE. 1
35 |10004501 |3f%% SPRING 1
36 110000757 | ¥ BTW RUBBER RING 1
37 |10009937 |.CanisE LATCH SPRING 1
38 110000823 |41l ASSY BTW SHAFT 1
39 [10000735 |44 THlgE] SCREW 9/64 —40 L=13.5 1
40 110000736 |k T-#i BOBBIN LEVER 1
41 110000737 |ZeZkH iR BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE 1
42 110000759 | 2kt i ARIEET SCREW 9/64 —40 1=5.0 1
43 10004485 |8k l07 b RUBBER RING 1
44 110006142 | Z82k g 15 A AR il £ pel RETAINING RING 1
45 10011101 |Ze&2elg4T SCREW 11/64X40 L=11 3
46 10003088 | Leek e 2k g2 1 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. 1
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47 10004503 | ¥Rl LR B) THREAD TENSION NUT 1
48 110004391 |Jesks THREAD TENSION SPRING 1
49 (10004393 |[JeZktR BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 2
50 10003089 | it A BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. 1
51 [10004507 |32k 23 RE NUT 11/64-40 1
52 10011149 |%Ze4kv)7) THREAD CUTTER 1
53 110000164 | Zekt)) JIIg4T SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 2
54 110000733 | 4eLk it 4t THREAD GUIDE 1
55 110010668 |4eskid 4k igs] SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
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MAIN SHAFT&THREAD COMPONENTS

= =
}?0% Parl%ltj;o. ik Description B
1 [10003204 [ BREEAT414F THREAD TAKE UP ASM. 1
2110009777 | PRLeAT KAk BEARING 1
3 110003552 | HkZeAT /Nl 2k BEARING 1
4 110000844 | BEEIEAT THREAD TAKE UP CRANK 1
5 110014511 | B2l ATk BUSHING 1
6 110000847 | ATEATE BUSH 1
7 |10004161 |#kZiFitsE THREAD PASS BUSH 1
8 [10000856 |[#HkLkAT LINK TAKE UP 1
9 110000846 |Hk&k i NEEDLE BAR CRANK 1
10 [10000857 | EFATIZEAT NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 1
11 10010537 | HkEk s Ao g iR T LEFT SCREW 1
12 110009074 | Phg A8 HER IS AT SET SCREW M4 L=4 1
13 10025862 | % i Bl & BEARING 1
14 110025881 | L 4fhAiflizK BEARING 1
15 10005747 | PREGAT PR £ il 2k BEARING 2
16 [10005786 | HRERATE B HIR £ i 2k £ 1% |BEARING SUPPORT 2
17 110000839 | _F4haiHiE BEARING HOLDER 1
18 10000867 |Zesk :-5h%e BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL 1
19 10000862 | £1FT A & 7 iR 4T COUNTER WEIGHT SCREW 1
20 110000861 | E1AT Hikw COUNTER WEIGHT 1
21 |10000868 |i&BiwiEh COUPLING 1
22 110025119 | _4hfa ik EAL AC SERVO MOTOR 1
23 [10000841 | F#i MAIN SHAET 1
24 10003177 | PhekIEATE b NEEDLE CRANK SHAFT 1
25 [10000831 | EFAF ik e 84T SCOREW M8 L=16 1
26 10000863 | Hj FHUIZE] SCREW M4 L=12 2
27 110000860 | -l fii] iz HATLIRE] SCREW M5 L=20 4
28 110009171 |iFHefhzs] SCREW M6 L=25 3
29 110012162 | P2k i1 e iR T SCREW M5 L=5 2
30 110011062 | Eah4ei2%] SCREW 11/64-40 1=15.5 2
31 [10011232 [W4T SCREW M6 L=6 6
32 110000314 | LAhandeigs] SCREW M6 =8 6
33 110000779 | #7424 SPROCKET A 1
34 [10000824 |41 HFFiE B SQUARE BLOCK 1
35 |10003176 |%FHT i e SQUARE BLOCK B 1
36 |10000833 | EFATE Bk SQUARE BLOCK GUIDE 1
37 110000832 &I AT HL AT S5 SQUARE BLOCK GUIDE B 1
38 |10000855 | HkLk ihtrid THREAD TAKE UP CRANK SHAFT 1
39 [10000845 | Hksk thin el THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8 1
40 110000842 | [A2P i JE A TIMING BELT 1
41 [20000359 |[H54e411t: IDLER ASM. 1
42 110003239 | M54 44l RETAINING RING 2
43 10000835 | 14548 2 A 8] 2 WR4ET HINGE SCREW 1
44 110000877 |54 T AR IDLER FIXED PLATE 1
45 10000875 |¥546 IDLER PULLEY 1
46 (10000899 |+ INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET WASHER 1
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47 (10000876 | H55euE B} NUT M10 1
48 10000879 |14k A FEED LEVER SPRING HOOK 1
49 10000874 |H55E K SCREW M10 L=42.5 1
50 [10003594 | H54eHl K BALL BEARING 2
51 110000836 | 1%E 2H A% 1 15 R4 ] H sl WASHER 1
52 10000865 | tEECALLEIR 1T IRET SCREW M6 L=14 1
53 110000866 | & {7 i ADJUSTING SPRING 1
54 |10000837 | 42407 55 4 SUSPENSTON SCREW 1
55 [10000834 [+43hiEk NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING 1
56 [10000864 | Hfs i T HURET B WASHER 2
57 110000838 |4k )G H COUPLING 1
58 110011227 | Bpkeidfete RUBBER COUPLING 1
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HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

= =
}?0% Parl%ltj;o. ik Description B
1 [10007410 | R a5l & BEARING 2
2 [10003544 | %t Bhi 6 Sl K BALL BEARING 2
3 110003581 | K4 Gl Bl K BEARING 1
4 (10003600 | N %l A & BEARING 1
5 110000897 | FHhrAhE BEARING SUPPORT 1
6 110000891 | ke BUSH 2
7 110000929 | %Ak $ RETAINING RING 2
8 110000892 | F#i HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 1
9 [10000895 | RNy HOOK DRIVING SHAFT METAL 1
10 10000902 | FEAR ki & 211 HOOK SLEEVE ASM. 1
11 |10000898 |4k Bhair el INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET SHAFT 1
12 [10000899 | % Bty %6 il 4% Pl INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET WASHER 1
13 110003803 | Jekk HOOK COMPL. 1
14 110000775 | T4 CROWN KNOB 1
15 |10011232 |47 SCREW M6 L=6 12
16 (10000883 [ftihE KEH FELT 1
17 10000893 | F#lijGhiE K& BEARING SUPPORT 1
18 110000900 | %fihai%e SPROCKET B 1
19 110000774 | F&haise SPROCKET C 1
20 10000901 | %7 b bl INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET RING 1
21 110000896 | Al avdhE s g WASHER 1
22 |10000887 |y i i AE ADJUSTING SHAFT 1
23 10000885 | i 1 11 iR B) SDJUSTING NUT 1
24 110000884 |y B i i dB4T SCREW M8X8 1
25 10000882 |fLyhFE/NEH FELT 1
26 10007800 | it #= s TUBE 1
27 10008101 | £y v £k OIL WICK 1
28 10000880 [#&z:t BOBBIN 1
29 10003801 |#7% BOBBIN CASE ASM. 1
30 [10000881 [JiEAR (it EIZET SCREW 4
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PRESSER & FEED COMPONENTS

g

K5

NO. | Part No. ik Description i
1 [10000796 |3k} HAL FEED MOTOR ASS’Y 1
2 (10001007 | Nk ge FEED SENSOR ASS’ Y 1
3 10000004 | IEKLs EeHA S BEARING SUPPORT 2
4 [10000005 |24 w5k THROAT PLATE BASE COVER 2
5 10000955 | 3%kl LI 2R MOTOR BRACKET 1
6 110000970 |i%An SR BN FE 44T PULLEY B 1
7 [10000056 |&k}FH A ALAE PULLEY C 1
8 110000003 |k SUPPORT SHAFT 1
9 110000067 | )2y i s B TIMING BELT HOLDER 1
10 10000000 |34 k4 FEED SHAFT 1
11 |10000066 |2Ek}5 [ 4l FEED GUIDE SHAFT 1
12 110000945 |3%kl42 FEED BASE 1
13 10000931 |[3%kH WORK CLAMP CARRIER 1
14 10000957 |38 R} I il 5 i SENSOR PLATE 1
15 [10000002 |28k} e 14 1] THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8 1
16 110005747 |26k #0 & BEARING 2
17 10000007 | #fi) HE Sy 3Rk & BEARING 1
18 110003681 | %7k BEARING 3
19 10000984 [ RHE I3 ] 52 MRET SCREW M3X10 1
20 [10003399 |#24] SCREW M4 1=6 4
21 110003399 | )25 [l 2 B i) 52 BRET SCREW M4 L=8 2
22 (10000342 |[u2%] SCREW. M4 L=10 6
23 110003402 |64} H AL IS 2 b BRET SCREW M6 L=10 3
24 110010735 &AL HUMLIE e HA IR ET SCREW M6 =18 1
25 |10012162 |iB4T SCREW M5 L=5 5
26 (10011232 |#24] SCREW M6 L=6 2
27 110000001 |k} TIMING BELT 1
28 10000019 | 245w %] SCREW M4 L=5 4
29 120007581 |44 & HALZE 1 ASSY PBL GEAR MODULE 1
30 [10000018 |4 s HLHL CLAMP MOTOR ASS’Y 1
31 [10000795 |46 e A PBL FRONT LINK 1
32 10000794 [ RIIR SN A PBL _GEAR’ S 1
33 110000946 |36 s JEIA o4l PBL GEAR SHAFT 1
34 |10000793 |46 B AN PBL L LINK 1
35 [10000064 |46 HHEEFT PBL LONG ROD 1
36 110000947 | fREAR £ PBL SENSOR PLATE 1
37 110003399 | fLEKZREI A [ 2 IR AT SCREW M4 L=6 2
38 [10000863 |43 s JH H ML ] i R AT SCREW M4 L=10 4
39 110000933 | Hs A e 4 5 e WRET SCREW M6 L=5 5
40 [10000261 |#2%] SHOULDER SCREW D8 H3. 2 4
41 [10000965 |¥GJEHkES ASSY PBL GEAR L 1
42 110000967 |36 Hs I LI e AR L4 ASSY PBL MOTOR BASE 1
43 110000939 | EAFI IS4 PIN, SHORT 1
44 [10001007 | N2k g CLAMP SENSOR ASS’Y 1
45 110000937 |WgshE T SLIDE ROLLER 1
46 (10000936 R T SE COLLAR 1
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47 110000949 | AT PBL COLL SPRING 1
48 110000950 |44 PBL_FINGER GUARD 1
49 110000948 |4&JE IS4 PLB GUIDE 1
50 |10000942 | HsBEIZ 1) S AR PBL LIFTING PLATE 1
51 [10000934 |JEATEE PBL METAL 1
52 110000932 |46 -5 H PBL POSITION BRACKET 1
53 [10000931 |[EAF PBL PRESSER BAR 1
54 |10000935 | AT fEbR PBL ROLLER BASE 1
55 10000938 | ¥ shiE T IEHA PBL ROLLER SHAFT 1
56 [10000958 |43 s JAE s [F] e A PBL SENSOR BASE 1
57 [10000930 | EmE4T PBL SPRING REGULATOR 1
58 |10000944 |4 [k -5 48 PBL WORK CLAMP ARM 1
59 10000065 | B 44 PBL WORK CLAMP ARM SHAFT 1
60 10000984 |4 He AL B a5 [ 2 84T SCREW M3X10 1
61 [10012553 |H'#E4LMELT SCREW M4 L=8 1
62 110009103 | AT bk ] 5 iR 4] SCREW M4 L=16 1
63 [10000943 | I\ n) SARIRE] SCREW M5 L=8 2
64 [10005490 |45 Hs Ji A i e T SCREW M5 L=10 4
65 110005139 |3 5 HLAL I e AR IEET SCREW M5 L=12 4
66 110012162 |JEshE TS5 % e84 SCREW M5 L=6 2
67 [10000941 | B4 )& AR UTT CLOSE CAM 1
68 [ 10000261 |4 He JI i thAp il A7 84T SHOULDER SCREW D8 H3. 2 1
69 110000933 |33 5 B[] 5 BT SCREW M6 L=5 1
70 [10000960 |43 BAA 2044 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 1
71 [10000008 | & WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 1
72 (10000961 |33 )1 i 3 WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING 2
73 110000068 | J& & FE4Y WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PI 2
74 |10000009 |4 k5 WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SPRING 1
75 |10000951 | JEJHEFRIEE] SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 2
76 [10000962 |4 H IR AR ALLE PRESSER 1
77 110000940 |44 5 Ah A 124 T HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=2 1
78 [10003399 [ RHHR [ 2 84 SCREW 2
79 110009074 |55l e AL IRET SCREW 1
80 [10010685 |4 it kA [l g i iR E] | SCREW 2
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NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS

= =
}?0% Parl%ltj;o. ik Description B
1 [20007584 |45 dhAm 4 At ZIGZAG DRIVE FULL ASSY 1
2 110000996 | FE4lEEAT A4 Z1GZAG ROD ASM. 1
3 110000997 | #EENEFE 7Z1GZAG ROD 1
4 [10000983 |4 EATE SHAFT HOLDER LINK BUSH 2
5 110000981 |434F A4 JUNCTION SHAFT A 2
6 110000060 | 55T 4% 8l THRUST COLLAR D15 W1l 1
7 110012162 | F5EESl$4 PE 24T SCREW M5 L=5 2
8 [10011232 [w24T SCREW M6 L=6 4
9 10000984 | #EENAL RS IRE] SCREW M3X10 1
10 (10000342 [w24] SCREW M4 L=10 6
11 ]10000980 |54} HhAw 24T SCREW M5 L=14 1
12 [10009008 |42 KIEFRET SCREW M6 L=18 1
13 (10012162 |[FEATHEIIBET SCREW M5 L=5 4
14 110001001 | FEEMLIESS 235 R SENSOR PLATE 1
15 (10000977 |43414% % 2% CLOSE SENSOR 1
16 [10000059 | #E5H KIEFF 71GZAG LEVER REAR 1
17 110000978 | #E4F P 23R MOTOR BASE 1
18 [10000979  [4241 it MOTOR LEVER 1
19 [10000975 | #2410 #EHLHL NEEDLE SWING MOTOR ASS’Y 1
20 [10009008 |5 H ML 2 BE MR AT SCREW M6 =10 3
21 10000992 |4}l ZH 1 71GZAG LEVER SHAFT ASM. 1
22 110000994 |4 IKsh A IR R NUT Mb 1
23 110000995 |54t 71GZAG LEVER SHAFT 1
24 110000993 |84 iR BhayE4ET NEEDLE SWING SENSOR ASSY 1
25 10000954 |44 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION 1
26 [10000973 | #EREATIEE] NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION 1
27 10000989 |4t HFiEHAR NEEDLE BAR ROD 1
28 10000061 |5 bR SQUARE BLOCK 1
29 [10000062 |1E5hAL4H 1 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASSY 1
30 10000063 %[ AT42 5,4 NEEDLE BAR FRAME 1
31 110000982 |%H417 NEEDLE BAR METAL 2
32 [10000974 [$Ezh44Y SUPPORT SHAFT 1
33 |10000998 | 4EE JE AR 4L 1F FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. 1
34 [10000990 |i2%EiE BUSHING 1
35 [10000991 |4l j5&E BUSHING REAR 1
36 110000953 | %H4T NEEDLE BAR 1
37 110002447 |HLE DPX5 #11 NEEDLE DPX5 #11 1
38 [10000952 |414T4H) NEEDLE BAR BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE 1
39 110010588 | HLEFIELT SCREW M3 L=5 1
40 110000976 | £ s 22 g AR SENSOR PLATE 1
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NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

g

K5

NO. | Part No. ik Description i
1 |10003215 | B4k bLLaLr ASSY UTT MODULE 1
2 10003248 |+ E-RING 3 1
3 10003358 |Zkk CABLE BAND 1
4 110002463 |2k} NUT M4 2
5 [10000994 |ight NUT M5 4
6 110002765 | E WASHER 4. 3X9X0. 8 1
7 110000984 | #24] 44 SCREW ASM. 1
8 110003496 |47 R4S SHOULDER SCREW D6 H2. 6 1
9 110002762 |4 SCREW M4 L=6 2
10 10003399 | b )gkfk ikas i igsT SCREW M4 L=6 2
11 |10003298 |24 SCREW M4 L=8 1
12 110003399 | D&k bLig%] SCREW M4 L=10 4
13 110009037 |24 SCREW M4 L=12 2
14 (10003881 | F4Zkxbuigsr HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X6 2
15 110002802 |24 SCREW M5 L=8 2
16 [10003396 | 'S 5Ei24) SCREW M5 [=8 2
17 [10002497 | EU)Zeis ekl 20 48 ASSY UTT RELEASE ARM B 1
18 110003262 | Fa 2 AT 8] e 24T SCREW M4 L=5 1
19 [10012162 |48 S 25T SCREW M5 L=4 2
20 (10012162 |#24] SCREW M5 L=5 4
21 10003256 |%hfriz4T SHOULDER SCREW D6 H3. 2 4
22 110002755 | &b i2%T SHOULDER SCREW D8 H4 1
23 (10003266 |%hfriz4T SHOULDER SCREW D8 H15 3
24 110002767 |33 SPRING 1
25 10002760 | THRUST COLLAR D8 W9 1
26 (10002469 | Ek SR EA UTT ARM A 1
27 10002766 | {14 BB UTT ARM A 1
28 (10003263 | [P 744 22 h UTT BASE PLATE 1
29 110000021 | L)k A UTT CAM ROLLER 2
30 [10002803 [ EUIZMEIRAES MER%]  |UTT CAM ROLLER SHAFT 2
31 [10002531 | iF#h PR UTT RATCH PLATE 1
32 [10002533 | EUJERIALLE A UTT RELEASE ARM A 1
33 [10003297 - |4k e UTT RELEASE LEVER BASE 1
34 110003222 |4 UTT Y-DRIVE SHAFT 1
35 110002751 | )24k 2 2 B AR UTT SENSOR BASE 1
36 |10002758 | _L17)4k S B4 UTT SUPPORT ARM SPRING 1
37 10003226 | E47)2k 3 kil UTT SUPPORT SHAFT 1
38 [10002764 |4 R El UTT SUSPENSION SCREW 4 2
39 [10002763 |[fr#EKMEET UTT SUSPENSION SCREW 9 1
40 110003495 | Hlif i e igsT UTT SUSPENSION SHOULDER SCREW 1
41 110003441 | ENEERATA UTT THREAD PULLING LINK A 1
42 10003496 | EYIZkiERATB UTT THREAD PULLING LINK B 1
43 110002566 | Fv)4xH UTT X-CAM 1
44 110003223 |HhE UTT Y-DRIVE ROLLER 1
45 10003222 |%h UTT Y-DRIVE SHAFT 1
46 110003215 | )4k HpL UT TRIM MOTOR ASS’Y 1




LIk

7. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS




47 10001007 | N UL 2% UT TRIM SENSOR ASS’Y 1
48 110002495 | FazkkshAF4lLLE ASSY UTT RELEASE LEVER 1
49 110002568 | EU)&k 21 ASSY UTT CAM 1
50 [10002448 | F4)£kid b4l ASSY UTT THREAD PULLING ARM 1
51 110002755 | U2k ™5 T a4l ASSY UTT CAM ARM 1
52 (10002498 [ F )£k 37k 414t ASSY UTT SUPPORT ARM 1
53 [10014210 [ EV)Zkipihdigsr SCREW M5 L=12 3
54 |10002761 |37 bR BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER SPRING 1
55 110002450 | F47) )40 4% ASSY UTT TRIMMER 1
56 [10003248 |[+4p E-RING 3 1
57 [10000994 |[gkt NUT M5 1
58 110003399 | 24T SCREW M4 L=6 1
59 110002762 | V) JJZHAF B 0RET SCREW M4 L=6 1
60 110003396 | %24 SCREW M5 [=8 1
61 [10003261 |5 1%l UTT GUIDE SHAFT 1
62 10003258 | 5% T E AR UTT SUSPENSION PLATE 1
63 110003260 | F4I& LAt UTT THREAD PULLING LEVER 1
64 110003259 |Fy £kl UTT THREAD PULLING SHAFT 1
65 [10003257 | 4k UTT TRIMMER CLOSE SPRING 1
66 [10003223 |HhE UTT Y-DRIVE ROLLER 1




8. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

7B 4R




8. T &4

BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

g

K5

NO. | Part No. ik Description i
1 |20007587 | FYILEHIHLRALLE BTT DRIVE UNIT 1
210001143 | FEIgkim it ASSY BTT DRIVE CAM 1
3 10001164 | N U2k Eshb i ASSY BTT DRIVE LEVER 1
4 [10001012 [VZktLahim BTT DRIVE LINK 1
5 10001009 | R 2 HLAL 22k BTT DRIVE UNIT BASE 1
6 [10008447 |4y 7] AR AL ASSY BTT RELEASE LEVER 1
7 10001015 |4y JI4E AT BTT RELEASE LINK F 1
8 [10001014 |4y JIEEKAHT BTT RELEASE LINK R 1
9 110001024 | )& iR Lokt LINK ROD 1
10 10002076 | "SR ATIRET MR R) NUT M4 1
11 [10001146 |4 ) EARALFBRETIERE  |NUT M5 2
12 10001022 | Rk AL LT TRIM MOTOR ASS’Y 1
13 [10000984 | FYILkAL a3 IR4T 414} SCREW M3 X 10 1
14 [10010685 [1% /s L EEHURET SCREW M4 L=6 2
15 10001010 | F )2k EALIZE] SCREW M4 L=8 4
16 110012162 | FUIZ e Al Hig%] SCREW M5 L=4 2
17 (10001013 | 923815 Lo %] HEXAGONAL BOLY 1
18 |10001021 |5 as 25 bt SENSOR FITTING PLATE BT 1
19 [10001007 | FU)2ft kas LT TRIM SENSOR ASS’ Y 1
20 [10001029 |#24] SHOULDER SCREW D8 H10 2
21 (10001124 [$42IKBhHR =Bl 4T STOPPER PIN 1
22 [10000021 | MESVR K UTT CAM ROLLER 2
23 110000919 | \"WEEE A I2ET UTT. CAM ROLLER SHAFT 2
24 110001023 |4 JIFEhKATu8%T SHOULDER SCREW D8 H2.9 1
25 10010554 |4 JItE B8 4T SCOREW M3 L=6 2
26 10002464 | FUIZk KA1 THROAT PLATE BASE COMPL 1
27 [10003487 |[$44kiy PICKER 1
28 (10000915 | 3k BT CLAMP 1
29 110000910 | ¥kt BT CLAMP LEVER 1
30 [10001120 | FHk& BT PULLER 1
31 110001126 | 5> JIRZadE ASSY BT RELEASE ARM 1
32 110000022 | R VIR IR SR BT TRIMMER LINK 1
33 [10000918 « | F4k £kt 5 SPRING 1
34 [10000916 | ekt i Ko iRl WASHER 1
35 110000070 | FYILAMHIRBN A IS ET # | WASHER 1
36 [10001123 |4 #k#h OIL SHIELD 1
37 [10001017 [# ) PLAIN WASHER 4. 3X12X1 3
38 [10001121 [ FUILLHEIRET H T WASHER 4. 5X20X1 1
39 [10001145 |4FkigsT SCREW M3 L=4 2
40 [10001051 |#24] SCREW 3
41 10000041 | R~ U JJZHAEMEET SCREW M4 L=4 9
42 110000917 | L¥REk e A iR4ET HINGE SCREW 1
43 10000071 | FUILRALFIRSIARAGIRE]  [SHOULDER SCREW D5 HI. 6 1
44 10001144 | FUILALEIKSRKC 24T | SHOULDER SCREW D5 HI. 6 1
45 10001053 | F PR b by s iR T SUSPENSTION SCREW 2
46 110001016 | F4LRIKAHHR PICKER ACTUATING LEVER 1




8. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

7B 4R




47 10001155 | %t-# JRe 2 1F ASSY THROAT PLATE BASE 1
48 110000072 | K44 H s BTT LEVER 1
49 110001127 | R 744t ASSY BTT LOWER 1
50 110000074 |%F#R THROAT PLATE (K) 1
51 |10001052 |$4ALshiR PICKER ACTUATING L LINK 1
52 [10001028 [4%4£ki4 btk PICKER BASE 1
53 (10001026 |44k fib it PICKER BASE FITTING PLATE 1
54 110000912 | hEkR &4 STOPPER A 1
55 |10000913 | KEkR e v 4 )i BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING PLATE 1
56 110000040 | P4LREIRE] SCREW M3 L=4 1
57 (10001027 P44 g E] SCREW M4 L=5 1
58 [10009104 [ JEAR 7 ) JRE R AT SCREW M4 L=10 2
59 110010554 | HEAR e A IRET SCREW M4 L=6 1
60 [10001025 |$MkiE Bt G A R4E] SCREW M4 L=12 1
61 [10001010 | FUIZk HENL L2 RIEET SCREW M5 L=8 3
62 [10001023 |#24] SHOULDER SCREW D8 H2.9 4
63 [10000918 | FJk kb d SPRING 1
64 110001020 | %4 FF 454 SAFETY SWITCH PRESSING PLATE 1
65 110009529 | %4 FF R PUHISET SCREW 1
66 10002076 |PULIEREAIRETIREE  |NUT M4 1
67 (10001029 |44 Bbugsr SHOULDER SCREW D8 H10 1
68 [10001053 | PiZtb st igsT SUSPENSION SCREW 2
69 110001018 | PHZAL iR EIEET STOPPER PIN 1
70 |10001137 |h&diff: OTL TANK ASM. 1
71 110000073 | w2 Bk OIL TANK PLATE 1
72 (10001135 [wh & d4I4FIg%] SCREW 6
73 110000911 | PHLRIEFHPIR PICKER BASE STOPPER 1
74 110000039 |y & A K4S STUD 1
75 |10001011 |yt &5 2 AT STUD 1
76 110000914 | HERR A0 A i BTT SPACER 1




9.CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE COMPONENTS
DI 1A




9. P Am 7] # 4+

CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE COMPONENTS

= =
}?0% Parl%ltj;o. ik Description B
1120007588 | DAf JJ HL Gk R ALAF KNIFE SOL ASM. 1
2 110002467 | V)47 J) HLRE R 2% v #R CUSION 1
3 110008621 | i JJ HLUREBR AL/ SOLENOID 1
4 110001157 | Ffad ki b KNIFE HOLDER 1
5 10002465 | V)AG Ik HE RS NUT M8 3
6110002466 | YA JJ AR ZZ pp FRAZ AR |PLATE A 1
7 10001170 | P)Am J] T 1)k SQUARE BLOCK 1
8 110001182 | V141 J]1 5 14 SUPPORT GUIDE 1
9 110003402 | YA JJ LR BRISET SCREW M6 L=10 3
10 (10001089 [ XU ki %Y SUSPENSTON SCREW 1
11 [10001190 |45 JJ s pgddk 4L SOLENOID BASE 1
12 (10000837 |45 715 4 4 SUSPENSTON SCREW 1
13 (10001158 |SZ4h$4pE THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=11 1
14 110001184 | Vi J]1 5 17 1] COLLAR 1
15 [10001085 | V)45 JJ & A i3 SPRING 1
16 [10001086 |17)45i /] KNIFE 1
17 10001169 | V)45 )] %4 KNIFE BAR 1
18 |10001180 | A JJ UK 5h 4R KNIFE BAR BASE 1
19 [10001186 | V)45 JJ Wil i f 28 KNIFE BAR BRACKET 1
20 [10001185 | §)Am J] Rkl I & KNIFE BAR BUSH 1
21 110001187 | BUEF pki AT KNIFE BAR CONNECTING LINK 2
22 [10001088 | XU Hhitw KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER 1
23 10001084 | V)4 J) b H gl KNIFE BAR DRIVING STOPPER ASM. 1
24 10001156 | ZEphH ST AR IRET KNIFE BAR DRIVING STOP SCREW 1
25 10001084 | 1)41 J) % ph# KNIFE DRIVING LEVER STOPPER 1
26 10001171 | V)41 J) 5 1) KNIFE BAR SUPPORT SHAFT 1
27 10001181 | Y141 J) B Hl ~ & KNIFE BAR LOWER BUSHING 1
28 [10001160 |45 J1ZE KNIFE FITTING BASE 1
29 110001191 | BUEE il i >z 4 KNIFE LEVER SHAFT 1
30 |10001085 | ZZyhH iRt NUT M6 1
31 10002765 | DA JJIRET# WASHER 4. 3X9X0. 8 1
32 10001172 |5 14 WASHER 5X10. 5X1 1
33 [10001173 | diAw %S BELL CRANK SHAFT 4
34 10003399 |5 MM IRE] SCREW M4 L=8 2
35 [10011824 |V J) IR BN BLIEET SCREW M6 L=12 1
36 [10001159 [ "fhid B 4B s] SCREW 1
37 [10011232  [S7Hh'E e ig4E] SCREW M6 L=6 4
38 [10001189 |4 )% HEXAGONAL BOLT 1
39 [10001183 |5 (A 3FHuigs] SHOULDER SCREW D4 H5 1
40 110005139 | HA A ] 5 R4 T SCREW M5 L=12 5
41 10012162 | HhAw &Y S e WEET SCREW M5 L=5 5




10.ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

EIRER




10. fiH

ACCESSORIES PART COMPONENTS

= =
}?0% Parl%ltj;o. ik Description B
1 |10001177 |Hl3k= ACCESSORIE BAG 1
2 10013185 |/ 7] SCREW DRIVER, SMALL 1
3 (10010995 |rhiEss ) SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE 1
4 110000880 |#2L» BOBBIN 3
5 [10002447 | W5t EEEDLE DPX5 #11#14 1
6 110009685 |P/NMIRT HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY 1
7 110009689 | NfHART HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY 1
8 [10001056 | ifu b VINYL COVER 1
9 110014203 |54y LINK 1
10 [10000167 [Pl 24T THREAD GUIDE BAR 1
11 [10003357 |JipEi KIRET R E T RUBBER CUSHION (B) 4
12 10012456 |%E% CONNECTING ROD 1
13 [20007589 |4t BhHL & 414F AUXILIARY TABKE COMPL. 1
14 20006740 |%HBIHLE AUXILIARY TABLE 1
15 (10002394 [#BhAL £ 223 INSTALLING PLATE 2
16110001095 | fliBhHL & 22t /MRS SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 4
17 (10003402 |HiBhHLE et oRIRET SCREW M6 L=10 2
18 110001192 |44 7] KNIFE 1 1
19 10004455 |3k OILER 1
20 [10013294 |k DEFRIX OIL NO. 1(600CC) 1
21 10001093 |¥45 7] KNIFE 5/8 1
22 110001092 |¥46 7] KNIFE 3/8 1
23 10001174 |mE/Edk HOOK. TIMING GAUGE, K 1
24 20000415 | AR By 3 =5 20 44 ASSY SAFETY PLATE 1
25 110001338 | 22 445 SAFETY PLATE FITTING BASE 2
26 (10011636 |[Z4HR SAFETY PLATE 1
27 10001339 |2 4hRZHLE SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE 1
28 110011678 |z 4h i SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING 1
29 110002880 | # ik (A ALY SPRING PIN 2X6 2
30 |10011570 |z 4shR %] SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 1
31 [10003399 | 4hRABIEE] SCREW M4 L=6 1
32 110000100 | Al BRET b R] NUT 11/64-40 2
33 |10011680 | % AHUIRET 2y WASHER 4. 5X10X0. 8 1
34 |10011677 |2 A=A IRE] HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10. 2 1
35 110011633 |3 5240 4 TENSION SPRING RACK B 1
36 110011682 | G ATH IR NUT 3/16-28 1
37 110001289 | G4 UEET # Fy WASHER 7. 4X10X0. 8 1
38 (20007590 |W&IITTF 414 ASSY 4 POSION PEDAL 1
39 110004701 | BXIHITT 4L PEDAL FRAME 1
40 10011634 |#&EIT % PEDAL FRAME 1
41 10011631 | BT om0 % SPRING 1
42 (10011647 | B BHIT S<IBET SCREW 1
43 |10022510 |Zk CABLE CLAMP 1
44 10011754 |ZJei24T SCREW 1
45 110001283 | BB T A% J s v 2 WIRE 1
46 10006278 | fFldas PHOTO SENOR 2
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47 110011199 | fE/egs [l e 4T 414t SCREW 3
48 110010994 | K42 7] SCREW DRIVER, LARGE 1
49 110001241 | kL5 EC PRODUCTION DECLARATION 1
50 [10001116 [/ A 2044 PREDDER FOOT 2 ASM. 1
51 10011749 | Wk A4 HEAD SUPPORT BAR 4
52 10003832 [JeAR i EIgES HEXAGON BOLT 4
53 110003875 | bR iRE] ZH1F BOLT 1
54 110003395 | )i s BB ET H WASHER 6. 1X18. 5X2 4
55 (10008323 | EEIIT 6 2 B AR MRET WOOD SCREW D=4.8 1=20 2
56 [10003078 [ Jec JBa i S E RE NUT M6 8




I 1. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

& IREH

IR,

W0 B 1L L L [

THREAD STAND ASM.

LR IRALF

20001171

1



12. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
R A




12, HEEF 4

CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

75 Kl ik Description B
NO. Part No.
1 |20007591 | %% CONTROL BOX 1
2 10025125 |¥xdhlAE 1A CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY 1
3 [10001298 |5 FF & POWER SWITCH 1
4110008323 | HL 5 T e HBAT SCREW 2
5 [10001118 |#2%] SCREW 3
6 110021351 |EetE&stE OPERATION BOX 1
7 110025126 | #EAE OPERATION BOX 1
8 110022012 | #AEHR e OPERATION BOX PLATE 1
9 10001118 | #pA1E & 2 B8 4] SCREW 2
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